01a 4-7-89

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 72,878

FLORIDA PATIENT'S COMPENSATION FUND; ENRIQUE MORALES, M.D., AND WHITE, KUMP, AND MORALES, M.D., P.A., JAI 18 1889

CLERC, STORES COURT ()

Deputy clerk

PETITIONERS,

vs .

CLARA M. SCHERER, ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS.

AMICUS CURIAE FLORIDA PHYSICIANS INSURANCE COMPANY'S BRIEF

STEPHENS, LYNN, KLEIN & MCNICHOLAS, P.A. 9100 SOUTH DADELAND BOULEVARD ONE DATRAN CENTER, SUITE 1500 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156 (305) 662-2626

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT3
ARGUMENT

<u>POINT I</u>

THE COURT ERRED IN ENTERING JUDGMENT FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES UNDER SECTION 768.56 WHEN THE ALLEGED NEGLIGENT ACT OCCURRED PRIOR TO JULY 1, 1980.

POINT II

THE COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO LIMIT JUDGMENT AGAINST MORALES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 768.54, FLORIDA STATUTES.

CONCLUSION-----11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE-----11

-i- Lin

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

GLASS v. CAMERA, 369 So.2d 625 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)8
McCORD v. SMITH, 43 So.2d 704 (Fla. 1949)6,7
YOUNG v. ALTENHAUS, 472 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 1985)472 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 1985)
OTHER CITATIONS
Florida Statute, Section 765.564,7
Florida Statute, Section 95.031(1)5
